SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7640/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 (From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in WPC No. 18625/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB GURPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment, in the meanwhile.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.2993/2009 @ CC No.16670/2008 entitled Union of India & Ors. Vs. Gurmail Singh Dhadil & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master